

Order No. 18

Dated: 03.06.2025

Today is fixed for appearance. The accused person namely Abhisek Rai on the court bail is found absent today without any steps. Issue ER of W/A against the accused person namely Abhisek Rai. Fix 02.07.2025 for ER of W/A.

Sd/-

(Zaidul Islam)

Judicial Magistrate, Mungpoo

J.O. Code WB 01519