

GR 147 of 2022 (7/25)

Order No. 26
Dated 09/12//2025

Today is fixed for ER of WA .

Ld. APP is present.

No ER of WA has been received as yet issued upon the accused person Abhisek Rai.

Issue strong reminder to the concern P.S with a direction to execute the WA and send the report in that regard to this Court by the next date positively.

Regular P.O is transferred.

Fix 17/02/2026 for ER of WA .

D& C by me

Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling.I/C

Judicial Magistrate, Darjeeling.I/C