

In The Court of the Judicial Magistrate, Mungpoo, Darjeeling

GR Case No. 147 of 2022
CIS Regn. No. 07 of 2025

Order No. 27 dated : 17.02.2026

Today is fixed for ER of WA.

Abhishek Rai has surrendered today along with a bail petition.

He has been taken into custody.

Recall WA in respect of Abhishek Rai at once.

Inform at once.

Heard both sides in respect of the bail petition.

Keeping in mind the voluntary surrender, I am of the opinion that Abhishek Rai may find bail on furnishing PR bond of Rs. 1000/-, id to JC till next date.

PR Bond has been filed which has been found fit and accepted.

To **10.03.2026** for appearance and charge.

The next date has been intimated to all in open Court.

(Dictated & Corrected by me)

sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (I.C), Mungpoo

sd/-

Judicial Magistrate (I.C), Mungpoo